FROM

(FRI) FEB 16 2007 15:24/ST. 15:24/NO. 6310677205 P 3

6/16/7 FEB 1 6 2007	FRED FEB 16 2007 15:24/ST. 15:24/NO. 6310677205 P 3
FORM PTO-1996 (Modified) R 02 -	Docket No.: 80070-6432 ADB  22 - 2007  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P00/REV04	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     John Edward Enns     Bernie Penner	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: MacDon Industries Ltd.     Internal Address: 680 Moray Street, Winnipeg,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Manitoba, Canada R3J 3S3
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: same as above
Other Execution Date: February 15, 2006	City: State: ZIP:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date  11/555,371 November 1, 2006  21/2007 DBYRNE 00000040 010310 11555371  C:8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mr. Adrian D. Battison  Internal Address: Ade & Company Inc.  2157 Henderson Highway, Winnipeg, Manitoba,  Canada R2G 1P9	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:  01-0310
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	I USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Adrian D. Battison	nation atrue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  February 15, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

PAGE 3/5 \* RCVD AT 2/16/2007 3:32:50 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-52

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

## ASSIGNMENT

FEB 1 6 2007

We, , JOHN EDWARD ENNS, whose full post office address is 3659 Henderson Highway, East St. Paul, Manitoba, Canada, R2E, 1A9 and BERNIE PENNER, whose full post office address is c/o 680 Moray Street., Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3J 3S3, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to MACDON INDUSTRIES LTD., whose full post office address is 680 Moray Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3J 3S3, all our interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to my invention relating to "SELF CONTAINED TRANSPORT FOR CROP HARVESTING HEADER", as fully described and claimed in our Untied States application for a patent for such invention, filed January 13, 2006, Serial No: 11/331,366 and any and all divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and to all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorized the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain

PAGE 4/5 \* RCVD AT 2/16/2007 3:32:50 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-52

PATENT

REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0451

2

any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
This 15 4 day of Feß , 2006.

WITNESS:

John Edward Enns

Signed at Winnipeg, Manitoba, Ganada
This /5 day of Fal. 2006.

WITNESS:

Remis Dannas

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 2/16/2007 3:32:50 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/11 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):00-52

PATENT

REEL: 018943 FRAME: 0452